

SHERIFF BRANDON J. FLETCHER HARRISON COUNTY P.O. BOX 568 MARSHALL, TEXAS, 75671



Civil Division

NOTICE OF IMPOUNDMENT OF ESTRAY

CASE NO: 22-024425

DATE: 29 SEPTEMBER 2022

On the <u>28TH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER 2022</u>, HARRISON COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE impounded the following estray/s: Kind of Animal COW Breed: LONGHORN

Color: BROWN Sex: F Age: UNK Size: UNK

Earmarks, Brands and other Identifying Characteristics: "106" BRAND ON LEFT SIDE

And, on the 29TH day of SEPTEMBER 2022, I filed a Notice of Estray in the Official Public Records Book of Harrison County, Texas.

I have made a diligent search of the register of recorded brands in Harrison County, Texas, for the owner of said estray/s, but the search did not reveal the owner.

Notice is hereby given that if the ownership of estray is not determined by the 16TH day of OCTOBER 2022, said estray/s will be sold at public auction/Sheriff's Sale at the LONGVIEW LIVESTOCK AUCTION IN LONVIEW, Texas or be donated to 5013C non-profit organization (Safe Haven Equine Rescue in accordance with Agriculture Code: SEC142.013 (e) (1).

WITNESS my hand this 30TH day of SEPTEMBER 2022.

Kenneth M. Hines/Civil Sgt

